loan to any producer whose diamonds are being dealt with in accordance 
with Sub-clauses (d) and (e) of this Clause and who desires such loan not 
more than 75% (Seventy-five per centum) of the valuation of the diamonds 
in question made in terms of Sub-clauses (a) and (b) of this Clause. The first 
£75,000 (Seventy-five thousand pounds) of such loan shall be free of interest 
and thereafter a rate of interest of 2% (two per centum) above British Bank 
Rate for the time being shall be payable. 

(h) There shall be deductable from the proceeds of the sale of diamonds 
sold at tender in terms of Sub-clauses (d) and (e) of this Clause a commission